Component
ARNG
ARNG
g
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG

ARNG -

ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG
ARNG

USAR
USAR
USAR

MSANG
MSANG
MSANG
MSANG
MSANG
MSANG
MSANG

USAFR

USNR

USMCR

Project Name

Automated Multipurpose Machine Gun Range
Vehicle Maintenance Shop

Readiness Center

National Guard Readiness Center
National Guard READINESS CENTER
Calhoon/Chicasaw County RC
READINESS CENTER

National Guard Readiness Center
Lamar County RC

Simulator Bldg (Non-Motion) Ph1
Readiness Center Add/Alt Pontotoc
Simulations Building (Motion-Based)
Readiness Center Alt Yazoo City
Readiness Center Alt SouthGate
Readiness Center Natchez

READINESS CENTER

Readiness Center Alt Newton
Readiness Center Alt Senatobia
Readiness Center Add/Alt Batesville
Readiness Center Add/Alt Brandon
Readiness Center Add/Alt Amory
Readiness Center Alt Canton

Readiness Center Add/Alt Picayune
MERIDIAN READINESS CENTER
Readiness Center Add/Alt Booneville
Readiness Center Alt Bay Springs
Readiness Center Philadelphia Add/Alt
Readiness Center Alt Wiggins
Readiness Center ADD/Alt West Point
Readiness Center Alt Camp McCain
Readiness Center Alt Starkville
Columbus Readiness Center ADD/ALT
Readiness Center Add/Alt Greenville
Readiness Center Add/Alt Greenwood
Readiness Center Add/Alt Crystal Springs
Readiness Center Add/Alt Clinton
Readiness Center Add/Alt Gulfport
Readiness Center Add/Alt Vicksburg
Readiness Center Alt Magee

Readiness Center Brookhaven
Readiness Center Oxford

Readiness Center Alt Lucedale
CONSTRUCT COMPANY OPS BUILDING
Company HQ Bldg Transit Training (ORTC)
Maneuver Area Training Equipment Site
AASF #3 Addition / Alteration Meridian
Aircraft Maintenance Hangar AASF3
Aircraft Maintenance Hangar
ADD/ALT TO JFH

TACTICAL UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLE HANGAR

AVIATION COMPLEX (AASF/RC)
Scout/Recce Gunnery Complex
SIMULATIONS CENTER (BCTC)

Live Fire Convoy

Auto Multi Purpose MG Range
Digital Multipurpose Range Complex

National Guard Readiness Center Addition/Alteration
National Guard Readiness Center Addition/Alteration
National Guard Readiness Center Addition/Alteration

Army Reserve Center
Army Reserve Center
Army Reserve Center

Construct Fire Crash and Rescue Station
Repair 255 ACS Comm electronics facility
Construct Base Physical Fitness Center
Construct HQ & Mission Support Complex
ADAL Maintenance Shops-Bldg 150

Site Wide Electrical Resiliency System
ADAL Fire Crash Rescue Station & Tower

Reserve Forces Aeromedical Evacuation Training Facility

None

None

Site Name

Camp Shelby
Brandon

Southaven

McComb Readiness Center
CARTHAGE
HOUSTON

LAUREL

USPFO MS
HATTIESBURG

MTA CAMP SHELBY
PONTOTOC

MTA CAMP SHELBY
YAZOO CITY

SOUTH GATE ARMORY
NATCHEZ

TUPELO

NEWTON
SENATOBIA
BATESVILLE
BRANDON

AMORY

CANTON

PICAYUNE
MERIDIAN
BOONEVILLE

BAY SPRINGS
PHILADELPHIA
Wiggins Readiness Center
WEST POINT

CTA CAMP MC CAIN
STARKVILLE
COLUMBUS
GREENVILLE
GREENWOOD
CRYSTAL SPRINGS
CLINTON

GULFPORT AND FMS 4
VICKSBURG STATION
MAGEE
BROOKHAVEN RC & FMS #3
Oxford

LUCEDALE

CTA CAMP MC CAIN
MTA CAMP SHELBY
MTA CAMP SHELBY
MERIDIAN
MERIDIAN
MERIDIAN

TAGO

MTA CAMP SHELBY
HAWKINS FIELD
MTA CAMP SHELBY
MTA CAMP SHELBY
MTA CAMP SHELBY
CTA CAMP MC CAIN
MTA CAMP SHELBY
FOREST

CORINTH
LOUISVILLE

Jackson, MS
Meridian, MS
ECS - Camp Shelby, MS

Jackson, MS

Gulfport, MS
Meridian, MS
Gulfport, MS
Meridian, MS
Gulfport, MS
Camp Shelby

Keesler AFB

Federal CWE Remarks

8,100,000 FYDP
10,400,000 FYDP
22,000,000 FYDP
20,000,000

0
15,000,000
0
29,000,000
15,000,000
0
2,390,342
0

1,821,909
4,661,563
10,000,000

0

3,437,487

6,756,981

6,613,756

2,163,338

6,686,903
3,098,956
4,890,757
36,000,000
2,339,319

2,403,830

2,000,000
3,511,318
18,101,327
4,293,045
4,276,203
2,000,000
9,724,382
6,373,815
4,863,111

6,533,572
6,746,575
5,896,969
2,125,510
3,229,638
4,524,781

1,900,416
3,550,000
36,000,000
15,500,000

0
45,000,000

7,300,000

1,555,000
8,200,000
56,000,000
11,200,000
20,000,000

0

9,100,000
24,000,000
3,146,887

2,169,079
5,039,566

34,000,000 Unilateral
19,000,000 Unilateral
7,000,000 Joint

9,300,000 Unilateral
2,500,000 Unilateral
3,200,000 Unilateral
19,000,000 Unilateral
6,000,000 Unilateral
5,700,000 Unilateral
4,000,000 Unilateral

5,000,000 Unilateral

Fiscal Year
FY20
Fy21
FY24

Possible Joint
Possible Joint
FY20

2021

2024
2025
2025
2024

2023

OMAR



