Component	Project Name	Site Name	Fodoral CWE	Domarka	Ciacal Vana	
Component ARNG	Automated Multipurpose Machine Gun Range	Camp Shelby	Federal CWE 8,100,000	Remarks	Fiscal Year FY20	
ARNG	Vehicle Maintenance Shop	Brandon	10,400,000		FY21	
ARNG	Readiness Center	Southaven	22,000,000		FY24	
ARNG	National Guard Readiness Center	McComb Readiness Center	20,000,000		F124	
ARNG	National Guard READINESS CENTER	CARTHAGE	20,000,000			
ARNG	Calhoon/Chicasaw County RC	HOUSTON	15,000,000			
ARNG	READINESS CENTER	LAUREL	13,000,000			
ARNG	National Guard Readiness Center	USPFO MS	1.5			
			29,000,000			
ARNG	Lamar County RC	HATTIESBURG	15,000,000			
ARNG	Simulator Bldg (Non-Motion) Ph1	MTA CAMP SHELBY	0			
ARNG	Readiness Center Add/Alt Pontotoc	PONTOTOC	2,390,342			
ARNG	Simulations Building (Motion-Based)	MTA CAMP SHELBY	0			
ARNG	Readiness Center Alt Yazoo City	YAZOO CITY	1,821,909			
ARNG	Readiness Center Alt SouthGate	SOUTH GATE ARMORY	4,661,563			
ARNG	Readiness Center Natchez	NATCHEZ	10,000,000			
ARNG	READINESS CENTER	TUPELO	0			
ARNG	Readiness Center Alt Newton	NEWTON	3,437,487			
ARNG	Readiness Center Alt Senatobia	SENATOBIA	6,756,981			
ARNG	Readiness Center Add/Alt Batesville	BATESVILLE	6,613,756			
ARNG	Readiness Center Add/Alt Brandon	BRANDON	2,163,338			
ARNG	Readiness Center Add/Alt Amory	AMORY	6,686,903			
ARNG	Readiness Center Alt Canton	CANTON	3,098,956			
ARNG	Readiness Center Add/Alt Picayune	PICAYUNE	4,890,757			
ARNG	MERIDIAN READINESS CENTER	MERIDIAN	36,000,000			
ARNG	Readiness Center Add/Alt Booneville	BOONEVILLE	2,339,319			
ARNG	Readiness Center Alt Bay Springs	BAY SPRINGS	2,403,830			
ARNG	Readiness Center Philadelphia Add/Alt	PHILADELPHIA	2,000,000			
ARNG	Readiness Center Alt Wiggins	Wiggins Readiness Center	3,511,318			
ARNG	Readiness Center ADD/Alt West Point	WEST POINT	18,101,327			
ARNG	Readiness Center Alt Camp McCain	CTA CAMP MC CAIN	4,293,045			
ARNG	Readiness Center Alt Starkville	STARKVILLE	4,276,203			
ARNG	Columbus Readiness Center ADD/ALT	COLUMBUS	2,000,000			
ARNG	Readiness Center Add/Alt Greenville	GREENVILLE				
	Readiness Center Add/Alt Greenwood	GREENWOOD	9,724,382			
ARNG			6,373,815			
ARNG	Readiness Center Add/Alt Crystal Springs	CRYSTAL SPRINGS	4,863,111			
ARNG	Readiness Center Add/Alt Clinton	CLINTON	6,533,572			
ARNG	Readiness Center Add/Alt Gulfport	GULFPORT AND FMS 4	6,746,575			
ARNG	Readiness Center Add/Alt Vicksburg	VICKSBURG STATION	5,896,969			
ARNG	Readiness Center Alt Magee	MAGEE	2,125,510			
ARNG	Readiness Center Brookhaven	BROOKHAVEN RC & FMS #3	3,229,638			
ARNG	Readiness Center Oxford	Oxford	4,524,781			
ARNG	Readiness Center Alt Lucedale	LUCEDALE	1,900,416			
ARNG	CONSTRUCT COMPANY OPS BUILDING	CTA CAMP MC CAIN	3,550,000			
ARNG	Company HQ Bldg Transit Training (ORTC)	MTA CAMP SHELBY	36,000,000			
ARNG	Maneuver Area Training Equipment Site	MTA CAMP SHELBY	15,500,000			
ARNG	AASF #3 Addition / Alteration Meridian	MERIDIAN	0			
ARNG	Aircraft Maintenance Hangar AASF3	MERIDIAN	45,000,000			
ARNG	Aircraft Maintenance Hangar	MERIDIAN	7,300,000			
ARNG	ADD/ALT TO JFH	TAGO	1,555,000	A.		
ARNG	TACTICAL UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLE HANGAR	MTA CAMP SHELBY	8,200,000			
ARNG	AVIATION COMPLEX (AASF/RC)	HAWKINS FIELD	56,000,000			
ARNG	Scout/Recce Gunnery Complex	MTA CAMP SHELBY	11,200,000			
ARNG	SIMULATIONS CENTER (BCTC)	MTA CAMP SHELBY	20,000,000			
ARNG	Live Fire Convoy	MTA CAMP SHELBY	0			
ARNG	Auto Multi Purpose MG Range	CTA CAMP MC CAIN	9,100,000			
ARNG	Digital Multipurpose Range Complex	MTA CAMP SHELBY	24,000,000			
ARNG	National Guard Readiness Center Addition/Alteration	FOREST	3,146,887			
ARNG	National Guard Readiness Center Addition/Alteration	CORINTH	2,169,079			
ARNG	National Guard Readiness Center Addition/Alteration	LOUISVILLE	5,039,566			
	Translation, Trans	200101122	3,033,300			
USAR	Army Reserve Center	Jackson, MS	34,000,000	Unilatoral	Possible Joint	
USAR	Army Reserve Center	Meridian, MS	19,000,000			
	A SECURE SECTION OF THE PROPERTY.	VI. 100 (00 CO) (00 CO) (00 CO) (00 CO)	In the second se		Possible Joint	61115
USAR	Army Reserve Center	ECS - Camp Shelby, MS	7,000,000	Joint	FY20	OMAR
		1.001.0000				
MSANG	Construct Fire Crash and Rescue Station	Jackson, MS	9,300,000			2021
MSANG	Repair 255 ACS Comm electronics facility	Gulfport, MS	2,500,000			
MSANG	Construct Base Physical Fitness Center	Meridian, MS	3,200,000			2024
MSANG	Construct HQ & Mission Support Complex	Gulfport, MS	19,000,000			2025
MSANG	ADAL Maintenance Shops-Bldg 150	Meridian, MS	6,000,000			2025
MSANG	Site Wide Electrical Resiliency System	Gulfport, MS	5,700,000	Unilateral		2024
MSANG	ADAL Fire Crash Rescue Station & Tower	Camp Shelby	4,000,000	Unilateral		
USAFR	Reserve Forces Aeromedical Evacuation Training Facility	Keesler AFB	5,000,000	Unilateral		2023
USNR	None	-				
USMCR	None					